MVAL/WACC FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
SHORELINE LEAGUE - 2026-27 SEASON -WACC Board Approval 1/21/26
(American, Encinal, Kennedy, Mt. Eden, Newark Memorial, Redwood Christian, San Lorenzo, and Washington)  
Maximum Number of Contests = 10 + 1 Scrimmage
First day for Helmeted Conditioning = July 22	First Day of Practice = Monday, August 10
Coaches’ Meetings at Newark Memorial : Preseason-Tuesday, 8/11; 7:30 pm; Postseason Wednesday, 11/18; 7:30
First Day a Team Can Scrimmage (after 10 days of practice) on 8/21 (if you practice on Saturday, 8/15)
First Day a Team Can Scrimmage (after 10 days of practice) on 8/22 (if you don’t practice on Saturday, 8/15)
First Day a Team Can Play a Game = August 26; provided that:
· Team has had at least 14 days of practice
· Individual has had at least ten days of practice
NCS SOP date: September 30 (tentative date)
		Week # 0 - 8/28	Week # 1 – 9/4	Week # 2 – 9/11	Week # 3 – 9/8
All Games at 7:00 pm unless otherwise noted
Thursday, September 24
	Redwood Christian	at Kennedy; TAK
Friday = September 25 
	Encinal		at San Lorenzo; 3:30 pm
	American		at Mt. Eden
	Newark Memorial	at Washington; TAK
Thursday, October 1
	Encinal		at Washington; TAK
Friday, October 2
	Mt. Eden		at San Lorenzo; 3:30 pm
	American		at Kennedy, TAK
	Newark Memorial 	at Redwood Christian; Site TBA
Friday, October 9
	San Lorenzo	at Redwood Christian; Site TBA
	Mt. Eden		at Encinal
	Kennedy		at Newark Memorial
	Washington	at American; TAK
Thursday, October 15
Encinal		at American; TAK
Friday, October 16
	San Lorenzo	at Kennedy; TAK
Washington	at Redwood Christian; Site TBA
Mt. Eden		at Newark Memorial
Thursday, October 22
Kennedy		at Washington; TAK
Friday, October 23
	American		at San Lorenzo; 3:30
	Newark Memorial	at Encinal
	Redwood Christian	at Mt. Eden	
Thursday, October 29	
Mt. Eden		at Kennedy; TAK
Friday, October 30
	San Lorenzo	at Washington; TAK
	American		at Newark Memorial
	Encinal		at Redwood Christian; Site TBA
Thursday, November 5
	Redwood Christian	at American; TAK
Friday, November 6
	Newark Memorial	at San Lorenzo; 3:30 pm
	Washington	at Mt. Eden
	Kennedy		at Encinal
[bookmark: _Hlk51047650]NCS Postseason Applications Due = Saturday, 11/7 at 10:00 pm	At-Large and Seeding Date = Sunday, November 8
NCS 1st Round Games = November 13 or 14			NCS 2nd Round Games = November 20 or 21
NCS Championship Games = November 27 or 28	
CIF/NorCal Bowl Games 	December 4 or 5	Championship	Bowl Games = December 11 or 12
